PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark D. Polumbus	04/26/2004
Daniel Housley	04/26/2004
Robert P. Harris	04/26/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marco Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	9410 East 54th Street	
City:	Tulsa	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74145	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12569252

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)629-3450

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (303) 629-3400

Email: sawatzke.ginny@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: S. Craig Hemenway/Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: 370 Seventeenth Street, Suite 4700
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202-5467

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34107/US/2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ginny Sawatzke F/B/O S. Craig Hemenway

Total Attachments: 4

source=12-569252_Assignment_#page1.tif source=12-569252_Assignment_#page2.tif

source=12-569252_Assignment_#page3.tif source=12-569252_Assignment_#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Mark D. Polumbus of 1804 South Dogwood Place, Broken Arrow, Oklahoma 74012, Daniel Housley of 2906 West Washington Place, Broken Arrow, Oklahoma 74012, and Robert P. Harris of 2619 S. Oswego Terrace, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74114, have made a certain new and useful invention relating to a VENTILATED ROOF SYSTEM WITH RIDGE VENT for which we are making application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being identified by Docket No. 34107/US in the law firm of Dorsey & Whitney, 370 Seventeenth Street, Suite 4700, Denver, Colorado 80202, and which is executed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, we now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and
WHEREAS, Marco Industries, Inc., whose post office address is 9410 East 54th Street,
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74145, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said
application, and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over, unto the said corporation, and said assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

upon said consideration, we do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, renewal, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal on the date hereinafter set forth.

2

Date: $\Delta \sqrt{2}$	selit	Mark D. Polumbus
COUNTY OF	r_rusa ;	SS.
county, appea	red Mark D. Polumbus , w s subscribed to the foregoi	2004, before me, a notary public in and for said who is personally known to me to be the same person ing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein
(SE ST		Notary Public 5619 S & E Ave Juka 0 74145
My company	may 15	Address 2005
Date: 4	26/04	Daniel Housley
STATE OF _	Okhoma) F Tulsa)	ss.
county, appe	ared Daniel Housley, who	2004, before me, a notary public in and for said o is personally known to me to be the same person whose strument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and e and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.	A PORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	Die L Porth, Mosary Public De 19 5 85 E Ave Tuba OK 74145
му содила	May /	Address 5, 2005

Date: <u>4-26-04</u>	Robert P. Harris
county, appeared Robert P. Harris, who is p	200 <u>4</u> , before me, a notary public in and for said personally known to me to be the same person whose ent, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set Notary Public 5/6/9 5 85 E AV, Tuka, K, Address
My will his in the same of the	